

VERSION	CHANGE
11.09.09	Original version
11.16.09	Page 1 - Under Waist Shaping, the first paragraph should read: "Next row (WS): K16 (18, 20, 22, 24, 26) , pm, ssk, k45 (51, 57, 63, 69, 75) , k2tog, pm, k16 (18, 20, 22, 24, 26) ."
12.19.09	<p>Page 5 - Stitch counts for Button covers have been revised:</p> <p>With crochet hook, ch 4, sl st into 1st ch to make a loop and sl st 3 into same ch, [sl st 2 into next ch] 3 times, sl st 2 into next st—11 sts.</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">[Sl st 1 in next st, sl st 2 in next st] 4 times—15 sts.</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">[Sl st 1 in each of next 2 sts, sl st 2 in next st] 3 times—18 sts.</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">Sl st 1 in every st for 1 rnd. [Skip 1 st, sl st into each of next 2 sts] 5 times— 13 sts.</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">Insert button into cover. [Skip 1 st, sl st 1 in next st] 2 times—11 sts.</p>
01.09.10	<p>Page 1 - Finished Measurements have been revised. It should now read: "Chest sizes: 33 (37, 41, 45, 49, 53)" / 84 (94, 104, 114.5, 124.5, 134.5) cm. Intended to be worn with 0-1" / 0-2.5 cm of ease. Shown in size 37" / 94 cm."</p> <p>Page 1 - Gauge now includes one for the Front Chart lace pattern: "41 sts = 6 ³/₄ cm / 17 cm in Front Chart stitch pattern."</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">Page 5 - Notes have been added to Finishing.</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">After Crochet trim, the first sentence is: "NOTE: Crocheted trim is important to stabilize and tighten knitted edge. Crochet gauge should be smaller than knitted row gauge."</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">The very last sentence now reads: "Sew buttons in place. Place buttons sufficiently away from edge for fit and to prevent gaping. A ³/₄-1" / 2 cm overlap is intended."</p>
01.14.10	<p>Page 5 - Bottom of column 2, under Collar, the first sentence should read: "CO 189 (197, 203, 207, 213, 219)."</p> <p>Pages 8 and 10 - The specifications in blue on the Left and Right Collar charts have been changed to reflect revised finished measurements (see 01.09.10 above). From the top, they should read:</p>

Begin size 33" / 84 cm at row 23
Begin size 37" / 94 cm at row 17
Begin size 41" / 104 cm at row 13
Begin size 45" / 114.5 cm at row 9
Begin size 49" / 124.5 cm at row 5
Begin size 53" / 134.cm at row 1

01.24.10 Page 1 - Under Gauge, the following gauge has been added: "16 sts = 4" / 10 cm after blocking at Collar Edge in Collar Chart stitch pattern. (The collar pattern creates a flare which stretches the stitches at the edge somewhat more than in the middle of the collar.)"

Page 4 - The Collar schematic (bottom image) has been modified with an additional set of measurements. The long, curved bottom edge of the collar measured around the curve should read: "46 (49, 50 $\frac{3}{4}$, 52 $\frac{1}{4}$, 53 $\frac{1}{4}$, 54 $\frac{3}{4}$)" / 117 (124.5, 129, 132.5, 135.5, 139) cm". Width and height measurements stay the same.

Page 5 - Column 2, line 8 should begin: "Row **14**—inc row:"

Page 5 - Column 2, under Collar, the first line should read: "NOTE: Please check Gauge notes before beginning the collar section."